Seattle School District #1 Board Resolution



Resolution No. 2020/21-21

A **RESOLUTION** of the Board of Directors of Seattle School District No. 1, King County, Seattle, Washington certifying that the Van Asselt School Addition project named in the project application (Form D-5) submitted to the Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction will not create or aggravate racial imbalance within the District boundaries.

WHEREAS, it has been determined that racial imbalance, as defined by WAC 392-342-025, does not currently exist at Van Asselt School; and

WHEREAS, the proposed construction project is an addition project and

WHEREAS, the proposed project at Van Asselt school will not create or aggravate a racial imbalance in student enrollment as defined by WAC 392-342-025;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Seattle School Board of Directors certifies that the Van Asselt School Addition project will not create or aggravate a racial imbalance within the District boundaries as defined for greater than fifty percent minority, non-multiracial school districts in WAC 392-342-025; and therefore be it further

RESOLVED, that duly certified copies of this resolution shall be presented to the Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction (OSPI)

ADOPTED this 7 day of April, 2021

DocuSigned by

Chandra Buy Hampson, President

Lisa Rivera-Smith, Member-at-Large

R.

TB04DCED0E415 Erin Dury Rah

158E75AC77 Liza Rankin

Brandon K. Hersey, Vice President

Zachary DeWolf

Director Leslie S. Harris

Leslie Harris DocuSigned by:

Denise Juneau

ATTEST: _________ Denise Juneau, Superintendent Secretary, Board of Directors Seattle School District No. 1 King County, WA